PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay E. Hedley	08/22/2006
Neal Patrick Thornburg	08/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services GMBH	
Street Address:	Geschaftshaus Herrenacker 15	
City:	8200 Shaffhausen	
State/Country:	tate/Country: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11423683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-6393 devoto@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Roberto J. Devoto

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12587-072001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberto J. Devoto

Total Attachments: 3

source=12587-072001 Assignment#page1.tif source=12587-072001 Assignment#page2.tif source=12587-072001 Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 018175 FRAME: 0352

PATENT

500143569

Attorney Docket No: 12587-072001 / 01475-51/US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JAY E. HEDLEY</u>, of 1200 N. Nash Street, Suite 1128 Arlington, VA 22209; NEAL PATRICK THORNBURG, of 1019 Westbrook Drive Charlotte, NC 28202; hereby assign to ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES GMBH, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Herrenacker 15 CH-8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>ELECTRONIC TOLL</u> MANAGEMENT AND VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION, filed June 12, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/423,683, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	iereto set my hand and seal at	
this 22 day of Au	gust 20 06	L.S.
JAY E. HEDLEY	THE STATE OF THE S	L.S.
STATE OF Vivginia.)) ss.)	
Signature witnessed by:		
Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	

Attorney Docket No: 12587-072001 / 01475-51/US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	et my nand and s	eal at	•
this 21 ^{SI} day of AUGUST	, 20 <u>0</u> &		
mistres The	 		L.S.
NEAL PATRICK THORNBURG		-	
			•
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	SS.		
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG	36.		
Signature witnessed by:		Л	
	WITNESS:		
Date	Printed Name:	ADA	n THORNBURL
	Address:	1019	WESTBROOK DR
	•	CHAR	COTIE NC

40362470.doc